melhorar a rede de logística e, consequentemente, o custo-benefício, tornando a terapia acessível para 
um número maior de pacientes. 

ABSTRACT
Objective: To conduct a study on the logistics of business implementation and viability of autologous 
serum eye drops therapy. 

Methods: One-hundred seventy-seven (177) ophthalmology services/clinics/offices were identified in 
the Botucatu region (SP). Five physicians, who agreed to participate in the study, selected and monitored 
patients with indication for autologous serum eye drop use, following the requirements of serological